



\$~12 to 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

12

+ **MAC.APP. 961/2016**

BABY MEHAK BATRA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Varun Goswami and Ms.
Dakshita Sharma, Advocates

versus

M/S SYAL TRANSPORT CO & ORS (UNITED INDIA
INSURANCE COMPANY LTD)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sankar N. Sinha, Advocate for R-
3

13

+ **MAC.APP. 1061/2016, CM APPL. 46329/2016**

M/S THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sankar N. Sinha, Advocate

versus

BABY MEHAK BATRA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Goswami and Ms.
Dakshita Sharma, Advocates for R-1

14

+ **MAC.APP. 962/2016**

BABY MEHAK BATRA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Varun Goswami and Ms.
Dakshita Sharma, Advocates

versus

M/S SYAL TRANSPORT CO & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Shruti Jain and Mr. Vijay Laxmi,
Advocates for R-1
Mr. Sankar N. Sinha, Advocate for R-
3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU



ORDER

22.09.2025

%

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the parties submits that although the Order dated 23.10.2024 records that the fourth connected Appeal i.e., MAC APP. 1057/2016 captioned *The United Insurance Co. Ltd. v. Jaya Devi & Anr.* was to be listed with the aforesaid Appeals. Since, the Order contained a typographical error, the fourth Appeal could not be listed.
2. Let MAC APP. 1057/2016 captioned *The United Insurance Co. Ltd. v. Jaya Devi & Anr.* be listed with the aforesaid Appeals.
3. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the parties also requests for some time to comply with the Order dated 29.04.2025.
 - 3.1 Let the needful be done, at least, one week before the next date of hearing.
4. List these Appeals with MAC APP. 1057/2016 captioned *The United Insurance Co. Ltd. v. Jaya Devi & Anr.* on 12.02.2026.
5. The parties will act based on the digitally signed copy of the order.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

SEPTEMBER 22, 2025

g.joshi