



\$~75 & 6 to 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAC.APP. 1057/2016 CM APPL. 46141/2016 CM APPL.
40827/2021

M/S THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Sankar N. Sinha, Adv.

versus

JAYA DEVI & ORSRespondent

Through: Mr. Varun Goswami and Mr. Sahil
Agarwal, Advs. for R-3.

(6)

+ MAC.APP. 961/2016

BABY MEHAK BATRAAppellant

Through: Mr. Varun Goswami and Mr. Sahil
Agarwal, Advs.

versus

M/S SYAL TRANSPORT CO & ORS (UNITED INDIA
INSURANCE COMPANY LTD)Respondent

Through: Mr. Sankar N. Sinha, Adv. for R-3.

(7)

+ MAC.APP. 1061/2016 & CM APPL. 46329/2016

M/S THE UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Sankar N. Sinha, Adv.

versus

BABY MEHAK BATRA & ORSRespondent

Through: Mr. Varun Goswami and Mr. Sahil
Agarwal, Advs. for R-1.

(8)

+ MAC.APP. 962/2016



BABY MEHAK BATRA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Varun Goswami and Mr. Sahil
Agarwal, Advs.

versus

M/S SYAL TRANSPORT CO & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sankar N. Sinha, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

12.02.2026

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
2. Re-notify on 28th April 2026.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/MK